INCLINATION REPORT

ATTN: PRODUCTION ACCOUNT SUPERVISOR

OPERATOR: Mobil Producing Texas and New Mexico, Nine Greenway Plaza,

Suite 2700, Houston, Texas 77046

LEASE NAME Government D No. 5

COUNTY, STATE: Eddy County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION					
*Measured	Course Length	*Angle of	Displacement	Course	Accumulative
Depth (Feet)	(Hundreds of	Inclination	per 100' (Sine		Displacement
	Feet)	(Degrees)	of Angle X100)	(Feet)	(Feet)
241	241	1/2	.87	2.09	2.09
665	424	1	1.75	7.42	9.51
1065	400	1	1.75	7.00	16.51
1528	463	1 1/4	2.18	10.09	26.60
1984	456	3/4	1.31	5.97	32.57
2207	223	3/4	1.31	2.92	35.49
2560	353	1 1/2	2.62	9.24	44.73
2951	391	1	1.75	6.84	51.57
3380	429	1	1.75	7.50	59.07
3884	504	1 1/2	2.62	13.20	72.27
4309	425	1	1.75	7.43	79.70
4803	494	1	1.75	8.64	88.34
5271	468	1 1/4	2.18	10.20	98.54
5700	429	3/4	1.31	5.61	104.15

Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? No

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 5700 feet =104.15 feet.

I declare that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data as indicated by asterisks by the item numbers on this form.

Signature of authorized representative.

Gloria Tellez, Drilling/Secretary

Hillin Drilling Company

915/563-3560

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26 day of August . 198

Notary Public in and for the County of Ector, Texas. My commission expires 4/25/89

Property of the property of th